
ROMANIAN FILM PROMOTION

ROMANIAN  FILMS
2022 – 202322 23



2022 | 3
MINORITY CO-PRODUCTIONS 2022 | 19
2023 | 23
MINORITY CO-PRODUCTIONS 2023 | 45
IN DEVELOPMENT / PRODUCTION / 
POST-PRODUCTION 2023 | 49 
ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX | 65 



   

2022



5

2022

4

2022

#DOGPOOPGIRL
#DOGPOOPGIRL

CONTACT: DaKino Productions
andrei.hutuleac@gmail.com

A woman’s dog poops in a Bucharest 
subway car. The incident is caught on 
camera by a teenager who posts it on-line. 
Chaos ensues. Inspired by the true events 
of the Dog Poop Girl incident that took 
place in South Korea in 2005.

Directed by: Andrei Huţuleac
Screenplay: Andrei Huţuleac
Producer: Dan Chișu 
Cast: Andreea Grămoșteanu, Tudor Istodor, 
Paul Chiribuţă, Cezar Antal, Alexandru Nagy

Main Awards: 
Golden St. George Best Film – Moscow IFF 
2021, Silver St. George Best Actress – Moscow 
IFF 2021, Best Debut – Transilvania IFF 2021

Other film by director: 
The Wishing Tree: Childhood Memories (2022)78 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: APRIL 5, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: 
DAKINO PRODUCTIONS

BLUE MOON
CRAI NOU

CONTACT: Follow Art Distribution SRL
distribution@followartdistribution.com

Irina is a young woman, who struggles to 
receive a higher education and escape her 
dysfunctional family. An ambiguous sexual 
experience with an artist will spur her 
intention to fight the family’s violence. 

Directed by: Alina Grigore
Screenplay: Alina Grigore
Producers: Gabi Suciu, Robi Urs
Cast: Ioana Chiţu, Mircea Postelnicu, Mircea 
Silaghi, Vlad Ivanov, Ioana Flora
Main Awards: 
Golden Shell – San Sebastian IFF 2021
Spirit of the Festival Award – Cork IFF 2022
Special Jury Award – Sofia IFF 2022
Best Director – Bergamo IFF 2022 
Main Selections:  
Sofia IFF 2022, Istanbul IFF 2022, Sydney IFF 
2022, Transilvania IFF 2022, Viennale IFF 2021, 
Sao Paolo IFF 2021, Mannheim-Heidelberg IFF 
2021. Thessaloniki IFF 2021, Sevilla EFF 2021, 
Cairo IFF 2021

85 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 4, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: INLIGHT CENTER, 
ATELIER DE FILM, FOREST FILM PRODUCTION, 
SMART SOUND STUDIO, AVANPOST, 
UNFORTUNATE THESPIANS

(*documentary)

EAGLES FROM 
ŢAGA*
VULTURII DIN ŢAGA

CONTACT: Wearebasca
ileanabirsan@yahoo.com

Nelu manages the football team in 
the village of Ţaga. The documentary 
conveys with subtle humor the realities 
of day-to-day life in this village from the 
Transylvanian plains by following the titular 
“Eagles” as they divide their days between 
anniversaries, weddings and football 
matches.

Directed by: Iulian Manuel Ghervas, Adina 
Popescu
Screenplay: Adina Popescu, Paula Reiselová
Producers: Claudiu Mitcu, Ioachim Stroe, 
Robert Fiţa
Cast: Nelu Tîrnovan, Ibi Tîrnovan, 
Liviu Ungurean
Main Award: 
Best Director (Romanian Section) – Astra FF 
2022
Main Selection:  
Kitzbuehel FF 2022, Cottbus FF 2022
Other films by director: 
Year of the Dragon (2013), 
Children of Uranium (2009)

74 MIN 
PRODUCTION COMPANY: WEAREBASCA 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 2022

The film, inspired by real events, reveals 
a web of intrigues from the unseen world 
of politics, press and secret services, 
a world of corruption, of cynicism, of 
unscrupulousness.

128 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 13, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: PARADOX FILM

FILE 631
DOSARUL 631

CONTACT: Paradox Film
paradoxfilmromania@gmail.com

Directed by: Marius Th. Barna
Screenplay: Bogdan Ficeac
Producers: Marius Th. Barna, Avram Iclozan
Cast: Iosif Paștina, Diana Sar, Dorel Vișan, 
Gheorghe Visu, Andras Demeter, 
Diana Cavaliotti, Doru Ana,  Ovidiu Niculescu
Other films by director: 
Nostalgia of Dictatorship (2020), The witch 
nuns (2017), I hit, therefore I am (2016), 
Enforced Utopia (2011), Casanova, feminine 
identity (2010), Beyond America (2008), 
Timișoara Syndrome (2004), Kitchen War 
(2000), Face to Face (1999)



7

2022

6

2022

Ecaterina, an attractive Religion teacher 
and wife of the town priest, gets involved 
with Iuliu, an audacious 16-year-old pupil 
of hers. He starts confessing to the priest.
123 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DE FILM 
PRODUCTION, 24FILM GMBH, EED 
PRODUCTIONS DOO

THE GOAT AND 
HER THREE KIDS
CAPRA CU TREI IEZI

CONTACT: Casa de filme nouă
luana@casadefilme9.ro

Secluded from the world in 19th century 
rural Romania, a widow and mother of 
three must defend what’s left of her family, 
at all costs, from an old family friend 
turned foe.

Directed by: Victor Canache
Screenplay: Victor Canache
Producer: Luana Georgiţă
Cast: Maia Morgenstern, Marius Bodochi, 
Silviu Corbu, Răzvan Ilina, Antonio Gavrilă

Main Award: 
Audience Award – Transilvania IFF 2022

83 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 28, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: CASA DE FILME NOUĂ

A HIGHER LAW
BALAUR

CONTACT: De Film Production
office@defilm.ro

Directed by: Octav Chelaru
Screenplay: Octav Chelaru
Producers: Radu Stancu, Eike Goreczka, 
Maja Popovic
Cast: Mălina Manovici, Alexandru Papadopol, 
Sergiu Smerea, Voicu Dumitraș

Main Selections: Kerala IFF 2022, 
Transilvania IFF 2022, Gent IFF 2022, 
Thessaloniki IFF 2021

IMMACULATE
IMACULAT

CONTACT: Follow Art Distribution SRL
distribution@followartdistribution.com

When young Daria enters rehab, her 
perceived innocence gains her the 
protection of the mostly male junkies 
inside, but she soon finds out that this 
special treatment comes at a great price.

Directed by: Monica Stan, George Chiper
Screenplay: Monica Stan
Producer: Marcian Lazăr
Cast: Ana Dumitrașcu, Vasile Pavel, Cezar 
Grumăzescu

Main Awards: 
Giornate degli Autori Director’s Award – 
Venice IFF 2021, Award for Women Screen-
writers Under 40 – Venice IFF 2021, Luigi De 
Laurentiis Award – Venice FF 2021, Golden 
Lynx – FEST New Directors/New Films 2022, 
Fipresci Award – Transilvania IFF 2022

Main Selections:  
Transilvania IFF 2022 , Sao Paolo IFF 2021, 
Gijon IFF 2021

114 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 27, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: AXEL FILM

THE ISLAND
INSULA

CONTACT: Aparte Film
office@apartefilm.net

Directed by: Anca Damian
Screenplay: Anca Damian, Augusto Zanovello
Producer: Anca Damian
Cast: Alexander Balanescu, Ada Milea, 
Cristina Juncu, Lucian Ionescu

Main Selections:  
Rotterdam IFF 2022, Annecy IFF 2022, Gote-
borg Film Festival 2022, Busan IFF 2021
Other films by director: 
Marona Fantastic Tale (2019), The Call (2018), 
Moon Hotel Kabul (2018), Carre (2016), The 
Magic Mountain (2015), A very unsettled 
summer (2013), Crulic: The path to 
beyond (2011)

The film is a musical fable on the Robinson 
Crusoe myth: The Little Prince meets 
Monty Python.Robinson is a doctor and his 
solitude is voluntary in an island invaded 
by migrants, NGOs and guards. He saves 
Friday, a castaway, the only survivor of his 
illegal refugee boat.
84 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 11, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: APARTE FILM



9

2022

8

2022

LEBENSDORF
LEBENSDORF

CONTACT: Hi Film Productions
office@hifilm.ro 

Bucharest or Berlin. Andra or Giulia. It’s 
difficult for Ducu to choose. Can this 
Romanian writer finally take a decision, 
transcend his midlife crisis and finish his 
second book manuscript?

Directed by: Vali Hotea
Screenplay: Ileana Muntean, Vali Hotea
Producers: Ada Solomon, Diana Păroiu
Cast: Mimi Brănescu, Ana Covalciuc, 
Ioana Flora

Other film by director: 
Roxanne (2013)

97 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: FEBRUARY 11 , 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: HI FILM PRODUCTIONS 

MAN AND DOG
OM CÂINE

CONTACT: microFILM
office@microfilm.eu 

In the midst of the Corona outbreak, Doru 
returns to Romania for a baptism, but 
in fact he is secretly pursuing his wife’s 
alleged infidelity.  

Directed by: Ștefan Constantinescu
Screenplay: Andrei Epure, Ștefan Constanti-
nescu, Jörgen Andersson
Producers: Ada Solomon, Diana Păroiu
Cast: Bogdan Dumitrache, Ofelia Popii, Voica 
Oltean, Ana Ciontea

Main Award: 
Mention Romanian Days - Transilvania IFF 
2022

Main Selections:  
Göteborg FF 2022, Transilvania IFF 2022, 
Torino IFF 2022, Tbilisi IFF 2022

107 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MICROFILM

MEN OF DEEDS
OAMENI DE TREABĂ

CONTACT: Tangaj Production 
office@tangajproduction.com

A village policeman in his late thirties 
tries to build a comfortable life for 
himself, but his passivity during a series of 
violent events makes him an accomplice 
to murder. Tension accumulates in the 
village, pressuring Ilie to make a drastic 
decision.

106 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 25, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: TANGAJ 
PRODUCTION, PAPILLION FILM, SCREENING 
EMOTIONS, AVANPOST PRODUCTION

METRONOM
METRONOM

CONTACT: Strada Film International
ruxandra@stradafilm.ro

Romania, the autumn of the year 1972. 
Ana, a 17 years-old teenager, finds out that 
her boyfriend will flee the country for good 
in a few days. The two lovers decide to 
spend their last days together.

Directed by: Alexandru Belc
Screenplay: Alexandru Belc 
Producers: Cătălin Mitulescu, Ruxandra 
Slotea, Viorel Chesaru, Martine Vidalenc, 
Emmanuel Quillet
Cast: Mara Bugarin, Șerban Lazarovici, Vlad 
Ivanov, Mara Vicol, Mihai Călin, Andreea Bibiri
Main Awards: 
Best Director, Un Certain Regard - 
Cannes IFF 2022, 
Best International Film Award - 
Jerusalem IFF 2022, 
Best Film Award - Gijon IFF 2022
Main Selections:  
Melbourne IFF 2022, Chicago IFF, 
Warsaw IFF 2022

103 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: STRADA FILM 
INTERNATIONAL, CHAINSAW EUROPE, 
MIDRALGAR FRANCE

Directed by: Paul Negoescu
Screenplay: Radu Romaniuc, Oana Tudor
Producers: Anamaria Antoci, Paul Negoescu, 
Poli Angelova
Cast: Iulian Postelnicu, Vasile Muraru, Anghel 
Damian, Daniel Busuioc, Crina Semciuc
Main Awards: 
Best Actor Award - FIFF Namur 2022,
Award - Cottbus 2022
Main Selections:  
Sarajevo FF 2022, Antalya FF 2022, Warsaw FF 
2022, Thessaloniki IFF 2022
Other films by director: 
The story of a summer lover (2018), 
Two lottery tickets (2016), 
A month in Thailand (2012)



11

2022

10

2022

MIKADO
MAROCCO

CONTACT: FAMart Association
office@famart.ro

One day, teenager Magda offers her 
expensive necklace to a sick child in the 
hospital she volunteers for. Her father is 
certain she is lying again, and when Magda 
proves her innocence, he is ashamed and 
guilty but also incapable of admitting he 
was wrong. Their relationship is broken 
and in chaos, and past decisions have 
irreversible consequences.

Directed by: Emanuel Pârvu
Screenplay: Emanuel Pârvu, Alexandru Popa
Producer: Miruna Berescu
Cast: Șerban Pavlu, Ana Indricău, Tudor 
Cucu- Dumitrescu, Vlad Brumaru, Emilia 
Popescu, Crina Semciuc, Tania Filip
Main Selections:
Transilvania IFF 2022, Anonimul IFF 2022, Ti-
rana IFF 2022, Giffoni FF 2022, New Directors 
- San Sebastian IFF 2021
Other film by director:
Meda or The Not So Bright Side of Things 
(2017)

100 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 7, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: FAMART ASSOCIATION

THE NIGHT 
PATROL

MIRCIULICA

RONDUL DE NOAPTE

MIRCIULICĂ

CONTACT: Mandragora
anca@mandragora.ro 

CONTACT: Bravo Films
office@mirceabravo.ro

A theatre group in the heat of rehearsals, 
before the opening night. An apparently 
insignificant detail dampens the general 
enthusiasm. The wardrobe lady cannot be 
found. We are to find out the truth long 
before the opening night. Long before the 
first curtain call.

Mircea, a 30-year-old man from a small 
town, fails the judicial admission exam in 
Bucharest. He has no choice but to return 
home and live with his parents. Forced 
to get a job in a waste collector company 
owned by a rich local politician, Mircea 
gets to work for the boss’s wife. And that’s 
when it gets complicated.

Directed by: Iosif Demian
Screenplay: Iosif Demian
Producers: Anca Puiu, Laszlo Kantor
Cast: Răzvan Vasilescu, Tudor Istodor, 
Ilinca Hărnu, Laszlo Matray, 
Michaela Prosan, Kim Ciobanu 
Main Selections:  
Transilvania IFF 2021
Other films by director:
Rainbow Bubbles (1982), A Girl’s Tears (1980), 
The Fury (1977)

Directed by: Cristian Ilișuan
Screenplay: Cristian Ilișuan, Mircea Popa
Producers: Cristian Ilișuan, Mircea Popa
Cast: Mircea Popa, Adrian Cucu, Catalin 
Herlo, Elena Ivanca, Ioana Repciuc, Elena 
Moldovan

117 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE:  JUNE 13, 2022 
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MANDRAGORA

94 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 7, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: BRAVO FILMS

Dinu, an old East-European failed coach, 
has to set up a football team. His challenge 
is his confinement place: an elderly home. 
He rallies his players from his co-residents.
90 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 14, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: PARADOX FILM

NO EXTRA TIME
FĂRĂ PRELUNGIRI

CONTACT: Paradox Film
paradoxfilmromania@gmail.com

Directed by: Ștefan Pătrașcu
Screenplay: Alex Molico, Marius Th. Barna
Producers: Marius Th. Barna, Avram Iclozan
Cast: Cecilia Bârbora, Răzvan Vasilescu, 
Avram Iclozan, Ioan Brancu, Nicodim 
Ungureanu, Ion Haiduc, Mihai Mălaimare, Vali 
Popescu, Andras Demeter, Magda Catone, 
Anca Sigartău



13

2022

12

2022

OCCASIONAL 
SPIES* 
SPIONI DE OCAZIE

CONTACT: Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

During World War II, several ordinary 
young people are sent by the British 
Intelligence on a suicide mission, in 
Germany-occupied Eastern Europe.They 
have to find an escape for the Allies’ war 
prisoners and to organise the resistance 
movement.

Directed by: Oana Bujgoi Giurgiu 
Screenplay: Oana Bujgoi Giurgiu 
Producer: Bogdan Crăciun
Cast: Paul Ipate, Daniel Achim, Ioan 
Paraschiv, Mihai Niţă, George Birsan, Cristian 
Hordilă, Claudia Droc, Marius Bălănescu, 
Ilinca Hărnuţ

Main Selection:
Transilvania IFF 2021

Other film by director: 
Aliyah DaDa (2015)

100 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: APRIL 15, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY:  LIBRA FILM 
PRODUCTIONS

R.M.N.
R.M.N.

CONTACT: Mobra Films
info@mobrafilms.ro

A non-judgmental analysis of the driving 
forces of human behavior when confronted 
with the unknown, of the way we perceive 
the other and on how we relate to an 
unsettling future. Over 30.000 admissions 
in Romania.

Directed by: Cristian Mungiu
Screenplay: Cristian Mungiu
Producer: Cristian Mungiu
Cast: Marin Grigore, Judith State, Macrina 
Barladeanu, Orsolya Moldovan

Main Selections: 
Cannes FF 2022, Toronto IFF 2022, New York 
FF 2022, Busan IFF 2022, Tokyo IFF 2022, 
Vienna IFF 2022

Other films by director: 
Graduation (2016), Beyond the Hills (2012), 
Tales from the Golden Age (2009), 4 Months, 
3 Weeks, and 2 Days (2007), Occident (2002)

126 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JUNE 3, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MOBRA FILMS

(*documentary)

THE SENTRIES OF 
THE DELTA
STRĂJERII DELTEI

CONTACT: Follow Art Distribution SRL
distribution@followartdistribution.com

A group of 8 children break away from 
the rest of the members of the camp and 
discover some poachers, who are using an 
electric device to fish, which is extremely 
damaging and dangerous.

Directed by: Liviu Mărghidan
Screenplay: Liviu Mărghidan
Producers: Liviu Mărghidan, Ruxandra Flonta
Cast: Viorel Păunescu, Adela Marghidan, 
Radu Marghidan, Filip Solomon, Elias Ferkin

Main Selection:  
Transilvania IFF 2021

Other film by director: 
The Sentries (2018)

82 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: APRIL 1, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SCHARF FILM

A film director undergoes the traumatic 
experience of the death of his young 
daughter. In an attempt to grasp it, he 
draws on his trauma and tries to convey 
it through his art. But the artistic use of 
personal life comes with its own cost.
109 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JUNE 28, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MANDRAGORA

SNOWING 
DARKNESS
UNEORI NINGE CU ZĂPADĂ, 
ALTEORI CU ÎNTUNERIC

CONTACT: Mandragora
anca@mandragora.ro

Directed by: Gabriel Achim
Screenplay: Gabriel Achim
Producer: Anca Puiu
Cast: Bogdan Dumitrache, Anca Androne, 
Luiza Gherghinescu, Gheorghe Ifrim, Rolando 
Matsangos, Silvana Mihai
Main Selections:
Transilvania IFF 2022, Anonimul IFF 2022, 
Bucharest IFF 2022, Tallinn Black Nights FF 
2021
Other films by director:
The Last Day (2016), Adabert’s Dream (2011)



15

2022

14

2022

TEAMBUILDING

SWAMP CITY* 

TEAMBUILDING

SWAMP CITY

CONTACT: Vidra Productions
hash@vivalavidra.com

CONTACT: Rova Film
office@rovafilm.ro

Emil is the new team-leader at the call-
center of a corporation. His boss threatens 
him to fire his team and replace them with 
AI, if he doesn’t bring the “happiness cup” 
from the company’s annual teambuilding 
where they will compete against teams 
from other regions of the country. 
Emil struggles to win the cup, but his 
colleagues unleash in their first ever 
teambuilding. Will they make it? 

A study of the underground music scene in 
the former Eastern Bloc city of Timișoara, 
Romania, in the first decade following the 
fall of the Communist regime.

Directed by: Matei Dima, Alex Coteţ, 
Cosmin Nedelcu
Screenplay: Alex Coteţ
Producers: Matei Dima, Ștefan Lucian, 
Cosmin Nedelcu, Alexandra Hash
Cast: Matei Dima, Cosmin Nedelcu, 
Anca Dinicu, Nicu Banea, Anca Munteanu, 
Vlad Ianuș

Directed by: Bogdan Pușlenghea, 
Ovidiu Zimcea 
Screenplay: Bogdan Pușlenghea, 
Ovidiu Zimcea 
Producers: Bogdan Pușlenghea, 
Ovidiu Zimcea
Cast: Adi Ulmeanu, Alin Mărgărit, 
Andrei Racolţa, Caius Popa

Main Selections: 
Cottbus FF 2022, DokStation FF 2022, 
Transilvania IFF 2021, Farad FF 2021 

93 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 
PRODUCTION COMPANY: VIDRA PRODUCTIONS

105 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: ROVA FILM

THE VOICE 
CRYING IN THE 
WILDERNESS
GLASUL CARE 
STRIGĂ-N PUSTIE

CONTACT: Eirina Film
eirina.film@gmail.com

In Communist Romania, an Orthodox 
priest, ex-political prisoner, becomes 
the only voice that can be heard in an 
oppressive silence. The hierarchy of the 
Church betrays him and the atheist State 
send him to prison. 

Directed by: Ciprian Mega
Screenplay: Ciprian Mega
Producer: Laura Mega
Cast: Costel Cașcaval, Dorel Vișan, Ela Iones-
cu, Lucian Ifrim, Mihai Moldoveanu
Main Awards: 
Best Leading Actor - Moscow IFF 2022,
Special Prize Of The Jury - Moscow IFF 2022
Other films by director: 
The Very Last Morning (2016)

88 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: EIRINA FILM(*documentary)

WEDDINGS, 
CHRISTENINGS 
AND FUNERALS
NUNŢI BOTEZURI 
ÎNMORMÂNTĂRI

CONTACT: Movie Production Entertainment 
cristina.dobritoiu@movieproduction.ro

Cosmin plays a tennis game with 3 friends. 
He looks at the clock and starts panicking, 
he is late to the Registry Office, to a 
wedding- his wedding, with his ex-wife, 
who he had divorced without his friends 
knowing. 

Directed by: Alexandru Lustig
Screenplay: Adrian Lustig
Producer: Cristina Dobriţoiu
Cast: Șerban Pavlu, Gheorghe Ifrim, Anca 
Sigartau, Ilona Brezoianu, Dan Rădulescu

120 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 
2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: IMAGINE8 STORIES, 
FUNDATIA TEATRUL CONTEMPORAN, MOVIE 
PRODUCTION ENTERTAINMENT



17

2022

16

2022

YOU ARE 
CEAUȘESCU 
TO ME*
PENTRU MINE TU EȘTI 
CEAUȘESCU

CONTACT: Wearebasca 
ileanabirsan@yahoo.com

An experimental blend of documentary 
and fiction, a portrait of this new 
generation, while trying to find the drive 
behind young Nicolae Ceausescu’s actions, 
now, when social acceptance and the 
feeling of being important is as true as it 
was in the 1930s.
100 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JULY 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: WEAREBASCA

ZORILLO’S 
SECRET
SECRETUL LUI ZORILLO

CONTACT: PAPA PICTURES 
alinpank@yahoo.com

In troubled times, three Dacians without 
any special talent, receive a mission on 
which their fate depends, but also that of 
the entire nation: finding the silver pars.

Directed by: Eugen Popa
Screenplay: George Lungoci
Producers: Alin Panc, Sandu Pop, Cosmin 
Selesi, Ruxandra Serban, Dorian Stan
Cast: Sandu Pop, Alin Panc, Iulian Ilinca, 
Cosmin Selesi, Laura Cosoi, Andreea Samson, 
Mariangela Coldea, Florin Busuioc

83 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: APRIL 22, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: PAPA PICTURES

(*documentary)

Directed by: Sebastian Mihăilescu
Screenplay: Sebastian Mihăilescu
Producers: Claudiu Mitcu, Ioachim Stroe, 
Robert Fiţa
Cast: Denis Duma, Dan Hudici, Ionuţ Amador 
Motoi, Mario Sandrino Rădulescu, Mihai 
Topalov
Main Awards: 
Best Documentary – Transilvania IFF 2022, 
New Talent Award – DocLisboa 2021,
Best Central and East European Documentary 
& Best Cinematography - Ji:hlava IFF 2021
Main Selections:  
ZagrebDox 2022, Krakow FF 2022
Other films by director: 
Mammalia (2023)

Mara, a 12 year old who is ill, embarks on 
a fantastic adventure filled with hope. She 
discovers a magical tree located near a 
palliative care center that is a portal to her 
favorite story: the book of Ion Creanga, 
“Childhood Memories”.
87 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 25, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: COLORBITOR 
PRODUCTIONS

THE WISHING 
TREE: CHILDHOOD 
MEMORIES
COPACUL DORINŢELOR: 
AMINTIRI DIN COPILĂRIE

CONTACT: Colorbitor Productions 
manescu.mihai@gmail.com

Directed by: Andrei Huţuleac
Screenplay: Mihai Mănescu, Matei Dima, 
Andrei Huţuleac
Producers: Mihai Mănescu, Matei Dima, 
Andrei Gâţu, Costin Creţulescu
Cast: Maya Noelle Prediger, 
Teodor Corban,  Matei Dima, Cosmin Nedelcu, 
Grigorie Silișteanu

Other film by director: 
#dogpoopgirl (2022)

THE WETLAND OF 
THE JACKALS
GRINDUL ȘACALILOR

CONTACT: Scharf Film
liviu@scharfilm.com

Toni and Simina are lone travelers. When 
they hit it off in a supermarket parking lot, 
their journeys become one. A romantic and 
dramatic road movie.

Directed by: Nap Toader
Screenplay: Nap Toader, Adriana Matcovschi
Producer: Liviu Marghidan
Cast: Mihaela Sârbu, Gabriel Spahiu, 
Dragoș Olaru

Other films by director:
03.ByPass (2016),
Wedding in Bessarabia (2010),
The Italian Girls (2004)102 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SCHARF FILM 
PRODUCTION SRL



2022
MINORITY CO-PRODUCTIONS



21

2022

20

2022

BETWEEN TWO 
DAWNS 
ÎNTRE DOUĂ RĂSĂRITURI

CONTACT: Libra Films
office@librafilm.net

After a worker is severely injured in his 
family business, Kadir is forced into 
making a moral decision, which will have 
an impact on his dreams, his family and 
the life of the injured worker’s wife.

100 MIN
 NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JULY 8, 2022 
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: KUYU FILM IN CO-
PRODUCTION WITH LIBRA FILMS

FISHBONE
OS DE PEȘTE

CONTACT: Klas Film
klasfilm@spnet.net

Ivo, the concessioner of a seaside 
camping, suddenly refuses to bury the 
corpse of yet another dolphin he has found 
on the beach. Everyone has his opinion on 
the case. In the end, Ivo buries the dolphin.

Directed by: Dragomir Sholev
Screenplay: Dragomir Sholev, Emanuela 
Dimitrova, Georgi Merdzhanov 
Producers: Rossitsa Valkanova, Ada Solomon
Cast: Deyan Donkov, Suzy Radichkova, 
Valentin Andreev
Main Awards: 
Best Film – Union Of Bulgarian Film Makers 
2022, Best Cinematography – Golden Rose 
FF 2021
Other films by director: 
The pig (2019), Shelter (2010) 107 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 25, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: KLAS FILM, HI FILM 
PRODUCTIONS

WHOSE DOG 
AM I?*
AL CUI CÂINE SUNT?

CONTACT: microFILM 
office@microfilm.eu 

In this documentary satire, dog breeding 
ideologies are metaphors for human 
national and social politics.

Directed by: Robert Lakatos
Screenplay: Robert Lakatos
Producers: Rita Balogh, Ada Solomon, 
Alexandru Solomon
Cast: Róbert Lakatos, Ilona Lakatos, Ghe-
orghe Lakatos, Artúr Lakatos, Csaba-Zsolt 
Lokodi, Csaba Borboly, Attila Simon
Main Selections:  
Warsaw IFF 2022, Astra FF 2022, Tallinn Black 
Nights FF 2022, 
VERZIO Human Rights Documentary Festival 
2022
Other film by director: 
Bahrtalo! (2008)

80 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: OTHER FILMS, 
MICROFILM

(*documentary)

Directed by: Selma Nacar 
Screenplay: Selman Nacar
Producers: Burak Çevik, Diloy Gülün, Oana 
Bujgoi Giurgiu, Guillaume de Seille
Cast:  Mücahit Koçak, Nezaket Erden, Bedir 
Bedir, Burcu Gölgedar
Main Awards:
Best Feature Film – Torino IFF 2021, Best Di-
rector – Malatya IFF 2021, Special Jury Award 
– Antalya IFF 2021
Main Selections:
San Sebastian IFF 2021,
Mostra de São Paolo IFF 2021



2023



25

2023

24

2023

THE ACTION PACK

AMID WATERS

HAITA DE ACŢIUNE

ÎNTRE APE

CONTACT: Vidra Productions 
hash@vivalavidra.com

CONTACT: Atelier de Film
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

Denzel is a traffic police officer, but he sees 
himself as a world class detective. When 
he hears of a series of break-ins, he knows 
he has a mission, to catch the thieves. 
Even though he is the laughing stock of 
his department, he puts together a team 
of outcasts and starts working the case, 
while having no idea what he’s doing or 
what he’s getting himself into.

In the picturesque landscape of the 
Danube Delta, a very eclectic gathering of 
family and friends are about to experience 
a neurochemically rich set of emotions in a 
couple of days of vacation.

100 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 24, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: VIDRA PRODUCTIONS

90 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: ATELIER DE FILM, 
FOREST FILM PRODUCTION

ARSENIE. A 
MIRACULOUS 
AFTERLIFE*
ARSENIE. VIAŢA DE APOI

CONTACT: microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

Amidst our post-communist distress 
and global fears, a dead monk’s gaze 
is hypnotizing the masses, becomes a 
very profitable brand, and is about to be 
sanctified by the church.

Directed by: Alexandru Solomon
Screenplay: Alexandru Solomon
Producers: Ada Solomon, Diana Caravia, Paul 
Thiltges, Adrien Chef
Cast: Cosmin Neculau, Mariana Danie-
la Marele, Larisa Crunţeanu, Constantin 
Mustăţea, Natalia Gorohovscaia

Other films by director: 
Tarzan’s Testicles (2017), Kapitalism – Our 
improved formula (2010), Apocalypse on 
Wheels (2009), Cold Waves (2007), Great 
Communist Bank Robbery (2004)

95 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MICROFILM, PAUL 
THILTGES DISTRIBUTIONS 

BETWEEN 
REVOLUTIONS*
ÎNTRE REVOLUŢII

CONTACT: Activ Docs 
office@activdocs.ro

Zahra and Maria meet at university in 
Bucharest in the 1970̀ s. When the hope of 
political change draws Zahra home to Iran 
they are forced apart. For the next decade 
their only way to communicate is through 
letters. 

Directed by: Vlad Petri
Screenplay: Vlad Petri, Lavinia Braniște
Producer: Monica Lăzurean-Gorgan

Main Selection:  
Berlin IFF - Forum 2023

Other film by director: 
Where are you, Bucharest (2014)

69 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: ACTIV DOCS

(*documentary)

(*documentary)

Directed by: Vali Dobrogeanu 
Screenplay: Vali Dobrogeanu 
Producers: Matei Dima, Ștefan Lucian, 
Alexandra Hash
Cast: Matei Dima, Antonia, Vlad Brumaru, 
Alex Bogdan, Anca Dinicu, Iancu Sterp, 
Anca Dumitra, Iulian Postelnicu, 
Sergiu Smerea

Directed by: Alina Grigore
Screenplay: Alina Grigore
Producers: Gabi Suciu, Adrian Pădureţu, 
Alina Grigore, Sabina Plăcintescu
Cast: Elena Filip, Mihai Pestrea, Robi Urs, 
Irina Teodor, Sabina Plăcintescu, Ciprian 
Teodorescu, Diana Rafa, Vlad Adrian Iancu, 
Anca Tănase

Other films by director: 
Blue Moon (2022)



27

2023

26

2023

A CAUTIONARY 
TALE*
A CAUTIONARY TALE

CONTACT: Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com

A filmmaker starts following the story of 
a man who is fighting a lone, harrowing 
battle against a Ka6aesque system that 
refuses to recognize he is alive. As her 
camera rolls and days turn into weeks, she 
becomes dangerously enmeshed in his 
journey. 
79 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: TANGAJ 
PRODUCTION, VERNON FILMS

CAPTURING SAMI THE CHALICE. 
OF SONS AND 
DAUGHTERS*

CAPTURA

POCALUL. DESPRE FII 
ȘI FIICE

CONTACT: Axel Film
contact@axelfilm.ro

CONTACT: Erakli Film 
catalinatesar@yahoo.com

You may see what is in front of the camera, 
but you’re still blind for what lies behind it.

Peli &Nina are a couple from a 
Transylvanian Roma community, cradle of 
aristocratic marriage rituals. They strive 
to birth a son, or else their arranged union 
ends. This is so because only boys inherit 
the family’s badge, the chalice. 

Directed by: Adi Voicu
Screenplay: Adi Voicu
Producers: Marcian Lazar, Katya Trichkova

Cast: Yann Verburgh, Nicoleta Lefter
Directed by: Cătălina Tesăr, Dana Bunescu
Screenplay: Cătălina Tesăr
Producers: Cătălina Tesăr, Dana Bunescu
Main Award: Best Romanian Documentary 
Award - ASTRA FF 2022
Main Selections:
Sarajevo FF 2022, Eastern Neighbors FF 2022, 
RAI FF 2022 
Other films by director: 
The Distance between Me and Me (2018), 
Evropa (2021)

77 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: AXEL FILM 

84 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 9, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: ERAKLI FILM, FAV

(*documentary)

Directed by: Ilinca Călugăreanu
Screenplay: Ilinca Călugăreanu
Producers: Anamaria Antoci, Mara Adina
Cast: Constantin Reliu, Ilinca Călugăreanu, 
Jonathan Stanners

Other films by director:
A cops and robbers story (2020),
Chuck Norris vs. Communism (2015)

BOSS
BOSS

CONTACT: 42km Film
roxana@42kmfilm.com

Bogdan, an ambulance driver in poverty-
stricken Bucharest, takes part in an armed 
robbery together with three men he barely 
knows. As the robbery ends in disaster, 
Bogdan starts an almost compulsive 
investigation to dig up the true identities of 
his accomplices.

Directed by: Bogdan Mirică
Screenplay: Bogdan Mirică
Producers: Roxana Garet, Gilles Chani-
al, Sean Wheelan, Anthony Muir, Kristina 
Börjeson
Cast: Laurenţiu Bănescu, Ioana Bugarin, 
Sergiu Costache, Teodor Corban,  Cosmina 
Stratan, Cuzin Toma, Mimi Brănescu, 
Diana Cavallioti

Other film by director: 
Dogs (2016)

126 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: APRIL 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: 42 KM FILM



29

2023

28

2023

DARK AGES
DARK AGES

CONTACT: 42kmfilm
office@42kmfilm.com

Carmen, an elderly woman, returns home 
after a long absence and slowly throws 
the life of her neighbour - Angela, a single 
mother of three - into chaos.

75 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: 42KMFILM, 
CINÉMOTIF FILMS

Directed by: Tom Wilson
Screenplay: Tom Wilson, Loredana Novak
Producers: Corneliu Porumboiu, Tomáš 
Michálek 
Cast: Una Toma, Diana Gheorghian, Cosmina 
Lirca 

Other films by director: 
Matthew, Marrk, Luke, John (2019), 
The București Experiment (2014)

CLARA
CLARA

CONTACT: Western Transylvania Studios
sabindorohoi@yahoo.com

Clara is a Romanian teacher working as 
a baby sitter in Germany. When her son 
goes missing back home, she returns to 
her home village where she has to face 
her failure as a mother in her attempt to 
become a reliable parent.

Directed by: Sabin Dorohoi
Screenplay: Ruxandra Ghitescu
Producers: Daniel Burlac, Daniel Ehrenberg, 
Sabin Dorohoi, Viorel Chesaru
Cast: Olga Torok, Ovidiu Crisan, David Rott, 
Ida Jarcsek-Gaza, Claudia Ieremia, Elina Leitl, 
Luca Puia

83 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023 
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: WESTERN 
TRANSYLVANIA STUDIOS, CHAINSAW EUROPE 
STUDIOS, EYRIE ENTERTAINMENT 

DAD̀ S LULLABY*
CÂNTECUL DE LEAGĂN 
AL TATĂLUI

CONTACT: Filmways 
office.filmways@gmail.com 

Serhiy fought for his country in the 
Russian-Ukrainian war but now he fights 
for his family.

Directed by: Lesia Diak
Screenplay: Lesia Diak
Producer: Monica Lăzurean-Gorgan

75 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: FILMWAYS

(*documentary)

(*documentary)

DANIEL AND 
THE DRAGON*
DANIEL ȘI BALAURUL

CONTACT: Atelier de Film
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

A young, hardworking entrepreneur in 
a big city in Romania sees his romantic 
entanglement as an exciting dare and 
plans to marry his girlfriend in his decrepit 
but picturesque home village although she 
hasn’t said ‘Yes’ to a wedding but the real 
challenges come unprovoked and take his 
entire world by surprise.

Directed by: Cătălin Drăghici
Screenplay: Cătălin Drăghici
Producers: Gabi Suciu, Cătălin Drăghici

Other film by director: 
The Dabija Brothers (2015)

110 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JUNE 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DROPIA FILM, 
ATELIER DE FILM



31

2023

30

2023

31-year-old Vera is a small-town zoo 
veterinarian from Transylvania. After 
losing her newborn baby, she starts to 
be obsessed about giving him the proper 
Eastern Orthodox burial rituals, spending 
more time at work and subsequently 
drifting apart from her husband, Toma. 
80 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DOMESTIC FILM, 
ALTAMAR FILMS, GRAAL

DAY OF THE TIGER
TIGRU

CONTACT: Domestic Film 
office@domesticfilm.ro 

Directed by: Andrei Tănase
Screenplay: Andrei Tănase
Producers: Anamaria Antoci, Irena Isbășes-
cu, Adrian Silișteanu, Alexa Rivero, Konstanti-
na Stavrianou, Rena Vougikalou
Cast: Cătălina Moga, Paul Ipate, Alex Velea, 
Nicolae Cristache

Main Selections:  
Rotterdam IFF 2023, Angers European First 
FF 2023

DO NOT EXPECT 
TOO MUCH FROM 
THE END OF THE 
WORLD
NU AȘTEPTA PREA MULT DE 
LA SFÂRȘITUL LUMII

CONTACT: 4 Proof Film  
irena@4prooffilm.ro  

Do Not Expect Too Much from the End of the 
World (the title quotes an aphorism by 
Stanislaw Jerzy Lec) is a fragmentary film 
(part comedy, part road-movie) about 
work, exploitation, death and the new gig 
economy. 

Directed by: Radu Jude
Screenplay: Radu Jude
Producers: Ada Solomon, Adrian Sitaru, 
Adrien Chef, Paul Thiltges, Serge Lalou, Claire 
Dornoy, Ankica, Jurić, Tilić
Cast: Ilinca Manolache, Ovidiu Pârșan, Dorina 
Lazăr, Lászlo Miske, Nina Hoss
Other films by director: 
Bad Luck Banging or Loony Porn (2021), 
Uppercase Print (2020), I Do Not Care If We 
Go Down in History as Barbarians (2018), 
Scarred Hearts (2016), Aferim! (2015), 
Everyone in our familly (2012)

160 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: 4 PROOF FILM  

THE DREAM
VISUL

CONTACT: Nerv Film
ruxandra@scharfilm.com

Alex, a 35-year-old man, not very 
handsome but nice, an actor by 
profession, goes to a penitentiary to set a 
play with the prisoners. Although at first 
the prisoners are not at happy al all with 
their roles as actors, later on they become 
excited with the idea of escaping through 
the hatch of the theater.

Directed by: Cătălin Saizescu
Screenplay: Gheorghe Gabriel
Producer: Ruxandra Flonta
Cast: Alex Logigan, Nicodim Ungureanu, 
Serghei Niculescu Mizil, Silviu Mircescu, Gloria 
Gitan, Georgiana Saizescu, Ștefan Lupu, 
George Ivașcu

100 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: DECEMBER 1, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: NERV FILM

FREEDOM
LIBERTATE

CONTACT: Libra Films 
office@librafilm.net 

In the chaotic days of the December 1989 
Romanian revolution, the city of Sibiu 
becomes the scene of a violent assault on 
a Police unit. In a desperate attempt to 
escape the siege, Police captain Viorel is 
captured and accused of being a terrorist.

Directed by: Tudor Giurgiu
Screenplay: Cecilia Ștefănescu, Tudor Giurgiu
Producers: Oana Bujgoi Giurgiu, 
Tudor Giurgiu, Jozsef Berger
Cast: Alex Calangiu, Cătălin Herlo, 
Ionuţ Caras, Iulian Postelnicu, 
Alexandru Papadopol
Other films by director: 
Nasty (2023), Parking (2019), Why me? (2015), 
Of Snails and Men (2012), Love Sick (2006)

109 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE:  AUTUMN 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: LIBRA FILMS



33

2023

32

2023

HORIA
HORIA

CONTACT: microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

The love story between a heartbroken 
teenager and the open road.

108 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MICROFILM, KLAS 
FILM, BIBERCHE PRODUCTIONS 

I AM GOOD 
ENOUGH*
I AM GOOD ENOUGH

CONTACT: Mandachi Films
mandachifilms@gmail.com 

A diary of a concrete and metaphorical 
journey, generated by a once-in-a-lifetime 
encounter.

Directed by: Ștefan Mandachi
Screenplay: Ștefan Mandachi, 
Roxana Maraloiu
Producer: Ștefan Mandachi
Cast: Ștefan Mandachi, Sebastian Băcilă, 
Andreea Băcilă, Matei Georgescu, Cătălin 
Urdoi, Ilie Cimbru Moroșan

Other film by director: 
30 Years and 15 Minutes (2020)  

102 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MANDACHI FILMS 

Directed by: Ana-Maria Comănescu
Screenplay: Ana-Maria Comănescu
Producers: Carla Fotea, Ada Solomon, Rossit-
sa Valkanova, Nikolina Vucetic-Zecevic
Cast: Vladimir Ţeca, Angelina Pavel, Liviu 
Cheloiu, Daniela Nane, Mihaela Velicu

(*documentary)

(*documentary)

Three stories happening In one city. Three 
different life dilemmas. One Friday evening 
and one unexpected end.

75 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTON COMPANY: 23 FILM 

FRIDAY THE 3RD
VINERI 3

CONTACT: 23 FILM 
a23film@gmail.com

Directed by: Rares Abraham 
Screenplay: Rares Abraham, Alexandru 
Unguru
Producers: Rareș Abraham, Ruxandra Șerban 
Cast: Maria Obretin, Alin Panc, Alexandru 
Unguru, Luchian Pantea, Rareș Abraham 

MAGNIFICENT 
SKY*
MAGNIFICENT SKY

CONTACT: Axel Film
contact@axelfilm.ro

A surreal dream set composer Iancu 
Dumitrescu on a lifelong quest to liberate 
sound’s rude splendor from 400 years of 
classical tradition.

Directed by: Alexandru Badea
Screenplay: Alexandru Badea
Producer: Marcian Lazăr

Cast: Iancu Dumitrescu, Ana-Maria Avram

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: AXEL FILM
87 MIN



35

2023

34

2023

NORA*
DE CE MĂ CHEAMĂ 
NORA, CÂND CERUL 
MEU E SENIN

CONTACT: Wearebasca
ileanabirsan@yahoo.com

With richly personal stories shared by Nora 
Iuga herself, this intimate documentary 
explores the beloved Romanian author’s 
fascinating world of which we can all learn 
the secret of always staying young.
85 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: WEAREBASCA

Directed by: Carla Teaha
Screenplay: Carla Teaha
Producer: Claudiu Mitcu
Cast: Nora Iuga

(*documentary)

MAMMALIA
MAMMALIA

CONTACT: microFILM
office@microfilm.eu 

A surreal trip through the crisis of 
manhood.

Directed by: Sebastian Mihăilescu
Screenplay: Andrei Epure, Sebastian
Mihăilescu
Producers: Diana Păroiu, Ada Solomon, 
Ewa Puszczyńska, Nina Frese, Dan Wechsler, 
Andreas Roald, Jamal Zeinal-Zade
Cast: István Téglás, Mălina Manovici, Denisa 
Nicolae, Steliana Bălăcianu, Rolando Matsan-
gos, Mirela Creţan

Main Selection: 
Berlinale IFF - Forum 2023

Other film by director: 
You are Ceaușescu to me (2022)

88 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MICROFILM, 
EXTREME EMOTIONS, PANDORA FILM, BORD 
CADRE FILMS, SOVEREIGN FILMS

NASTY*

MRS. BUICA*

NASTY

DOAMNA BUICA

CONTACT: Libra Films 
office@librafilm.net 

CONTACT: Doi Lei Si O Chifla 
romaniandigital@gmail.com

The story of Ilie Năstase, one of the most 
intriguing and complex figures in the 
history of professional tennis. Through 
interviews with Năstase himself, his 
friends and colleagues, and experts on the 
sport, this documentary explores the highs 
and lows of his career, his strange nuances 
and triggers, but also the controversies 
that surrounded him, and the enduring 
impact he has had on the world of tennis 
even today.

It’s no surprise that no one ever celebrated 
Mrs. Buica - her worldly accomplishments 
were raising a family and surviving a bad 
marriage.  But she did play the hand she 
was dealt with brutal honesty and fierce 
humor. 

Directed by: Tudor Giurgiu
Screenplay: Tudor Giurgiu, Cristian Pascariu
Producers: Tudor Giurgiu, Cosmin Hodor
Cast: Ilie Năstase, Billie Jean King, Jimmy 
Connors, Rafael Nadal

Other films by director: 
Freedom (2023), Parking (2019), Why me? 
(2015), Of Snails and Men (2012), Love Sick 
(2006)

Directed by: Eugene Buica
Screenplay: Eugene Buica
Producer: Eugene Buica

90 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JUNE 2023 
PRODUCTION COMPANY: LIBRA FILMS 

83 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: DOI LEI SI O CHIFLA 

(*documentary)

(*documentary)



37

2023

36

2023

PLAYBACK*
PLAYBACK

CONTACT: Parada Film 
ileanabirsan@yahoo.com

Sorin Lupașcu, the man who brought the 
music to the dance floors in 80s Romania, 
became less and less needed when 
communism fell and music invaded the 
free world.  

Directed by: Iulia Rugină
Screenplay: Iulia Rugină
Producer: Claudiu Mitcu
Cast: Sorin Lupașcu

Other films by director: 
Breaking News (2016), Dying from a Wound 
of Love (2014), Love Building (2013) 

77 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: PARADA FILM

(*documentary)

OUR DAILY BREAD*
PÂINEA NOASTRĂ CEA 
DE TOATE ZILELE

CONTACT: Kolectiv Film 
contact@kolectiv.ro

At the MamaPan bakery, they don’t just 
make bread. They also fix lives.

Directed by: Șerban Georgescu
Screenplay: Șerban Georgescu
Producers: Șerban Georgescu, 
Oana Muntean

Main Selection:  
FIPADOC 2023

Other films by director: 
Being Romanian: A Family Journal (2019),
Cabbage, Potatoes and Other Demons (2016)

70 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: KOLECTIV FILM

(*documentary)

PHOENIX GRACE 
AND GLOW*

RAMON

PHOENIX HAR/JAR
RAMON

CONTACT: Cornel Mihalache
cornelmihalache@yahoo.com

CONTACT: Comic Entertainment
pavel.bartos@comice.fun

The movie reunites the members of the 
famous etno-rock band, who made their 
getaway from Romania, in 1977. It focuses 
on the most important moments of the 
band’s tumultuous chronology, beginning 
with their artistic birth, in 1962, when they 
were known as The Saints, the getaway 
abroad, culminating with the present time. 

The comedy Ramon follows the 
adventures of a simple country boy who 
starts looking for the love of his life, in the 
capital of Romania. The movie’s plot is full 
of adventures and a lot of humour which 
take the viewers through a 
merry-go-round of moods.

Directed by:  Cornel Mihalache
Screenplay: Cornel Mihalache, 
Claudia Duca Nedelcu
Producer: Claudia Duca Nedelcu
Cast: Nicu Covaci, Mircea Baniciu, 
Josef Kappl, Ovidiu Lipan Ţăndărică

Other films by director: 
A film less happy, more sad, 
poetical and wise (2017), Brâncuși (1976)

Directed by: Jesus Del Cerro
Screenplay: Anghel Damian, Jesus Del Cerro, 
Lia Bugnar
Producers: Pavel Bartoș, Jesus Del Cerro
Cast: Pavel Bartoș, Andreea Vasile, Andrei 
Tiberiu Maria, Elvira Deatcu, Alexandru Ion, 
Teona Stavarachi, Andreea Esca, Gabriela 
Iliescu, Ionuţ Rusu, Doru Cătănescu, Bogdan 
Farcaș, Bogdan Horga, Iulian Postelnicu, Eca-
terina Lupu, Carmen Tănase, Andrei Șelaru

Other films by director: 
En Otro Lugar (2022), Miami Bici (2020), 
Attraction to Paris (2019), Hawaii (2018), 
Mamaia (2013), Ho Ho Ho 2 (2012)107 MIN 

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JANUARY 16, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: TVR

96 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: FEBRUARY 3, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: COMIC 
ENTERTAINMENT, STUDIO INDIE PRODUCTIONS

(*documentary)



39

2023

38

2023

REFUGE
CASTELUL CRĂIŢEI

CONTACT: Scharf Film
ruxandra@scharfilm.com

A family of divorced parents with two 
children. Every year, they take a climbing 
trip when Luca decides to take Ana along 
and run away up in the mountains, hoping 
that, by creating a conflict, they could 
reunite their parents.
100 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SCHARF FILM 
PRODUCTION SRL

ROMINA, MY LIFE
ROMINA, VTM

CONTACT: Vidra Productions
hash@vivalavidra.com

A romantic comedy with a love triangle 
formed by  a music composer (Romina), 
the ex (Gino) and the singer (Valentin). 
Romina, VTM is a feel good movie, filled 
with love, music, comedy and just a hint of 
drama.

Directed by: Paul-Răzvan Macovei
Screenplay: Radu Alexandru
Producers: Matei Dima, Ștefan Lucian, Andrei 
Șelaru, Alexandra Hash
Cast: Nicole Cherry, Rareș Mariș, Bogdan 
DLP, Costi Max, Ana Maria Guran, Cesima 
Nechifor

83 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JANUARY 6, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: VIDRA PRODUCTIONS

Director: Liviu Marghidan
Screenplay: Alexandru Popa
Producer: Ruxandra Flonta
Cast: Dragoș Olaru, Judith State, Adela Mar-
ghidan, Radu Mărghidan

Other films by director:
The Sentries of the Delta (2021),
The Sentries (2018)

Mihail, a young teacher moved abroad, 
comes back to his hometown to confess 
his lifelong love towards Elena, now 
recently widowed. Mihail finds himself 
tormented by doubt at the news that 
others want to ask for Elena’s hand.
90 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: NOVEMBER 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: NEXT SPOT, 
ADENIUM FILM

S.B.C.R.D.F.
S.B.C.R.D.F.

CONTACT: Next Spot
 office.nextspot@gmail.com 

Directed by: Iura Luncașu
Screenplay: Iura Luncașu, Radu Gabriel
Producers: Iura luncașu, Cristina Badea
Cast: Florin Aioane, Maruca Băiașu, Andrei 
Mateiu, Radu  Gabriel, Adrian Titieni, 
Ion Sapdaru, Toma Cuzin, Ana Radu, 
Marin Grigore, Sorin Miron, Alex Bogdan

Other films by director:
Love Sorry (2022), Legaţii (2022), Once and 
for all (2022), Do it or shut up (2019)

Bucharest’s crazy night life seen through 
the eyes of two taxi drivers, who, over 
the course of one night come across a 
variety of clients and some eye opening 
experiences.
95 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JANUARY 20, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: BOLD FILM STUDIO, 
TANGAJ PRODUCTION, AVANPOST MEDIA

TAXI DRIVERS
TAXIMETRIȘTI

CONTACT: Bold Film Studio 
cristian.anastasiu@boldfilmstudio.ro

Directed by: Bogdan Theodor Olteanu
Screenplay: Bogdan Theodor Olteanu, Adrian 
Nicolae
Producers: Cristian Anastasiu, Bogdan 
Theodor Olteanu, Anamaria Antoci
Cast: Alexandru Ion, Rolando Matsangos, 
Maria Popistașu, Victoria Răileanu, Monica 
Bârlădeanu, Cosmin „Micutzu” Nedelcu, Andi 
Vasluianu

Other films by director: 
Mia Misses Her Revenge (2020), Several 
Conversations About a Very Tall Girl (2018) 



41

2023

40

2023

TO THE NORTH
SPRE NORD

CONTACT: De Film Production 
radu@defilm.ro 

A religious Filipino sailor working on a 
transatlantic ship, discovers a hidden 
Romanian stowaway. Convinced by a Bible 
this emigrant has, the sailor starts playing 
a dangerous game, involving his crew, his 
faith in God and an innocent man’s life.

Directed by: Mihai Mincan
Screenplay: Mihai Mincan
Producers: Radu Stancu, Cyriac Auriol, Kon-
stantinos Vassilaros, Poli Angelova, Mikulas 
Novotny
Cast: Soliman Cruz, Nikolai Becker, Bar-
tholome Guingona, Emmanuel Sto. Domingo
Main Award: 
Premio Bisato D’Oro Best Movie - Venice IFF 
2022
Main Selections:  
Thessaloniki IFF 2022, Gent IFF 2022, Haifa IFF 
2022, Les Films De Cannes a Bucarest 2022
Other films by director: 
Emigrant Blues (2019), The Comet (2017), 
Bondoc (2015)

123 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DE FILM 
PRODUCTION, REMORA FILMS, 
STUDIOBAUHAUS, SCREENING EMOTIONS, 
BACKGROUND FILMS

After a traumatic event in her daughter’s 
life, a mother fights to heal the scars of the 
past, in a small community that doesn’t 
want to comprehend what happened.

85 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SPRING 2023 
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: LUNA FILM, SPOT 
PRODUCTIONS

(*documentary)

TOO CLOSE*
APROPIEREA

CONTACT: Luna Film 
irina.malcea@lunafilm.ro

Directed by: Botond Püsök
Screenplay: Botond Püsök
Producer: Irina Malcea

Main Award:
Best Documentary – Astra IFF 2022

Main Selections:
Sarajevo FF 2022, Les Films de Cannes à Bu-
carest 2022, Kasseler Dokfest 2022, FIPA Doc 
2023, Budapest IFF 2023

In the last part of the trilogy, Tica, the 
only one left unmarried, is tricked by his 
brothers that he has reached the age at 
which he either gets married or goes crazy.

93 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: FEBRUARY 10, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: PAPA PICTURES

U GET WHAT U 
KISS 3
OUĂLE, FRANCEZA ŞI AR-
DELENII -  PUP-O, MĂ! 3

CONTACT: Papa Pictures 
alinpank@yahoo.com

Directed by: Tudor Botezatu
Screenplay: Salex Iatma
Producers: Alin Panc, Sandu Pop, 
Cosmin Seleși
Cast: Sandu Pop, Alin Panc, Cosmin Seleși, 
Cristina Cepraga, Damian Oancea, Ioana 
Grama, Ana Maria Vacariu, Sorin Misiriantu, 
Alice Peneacă

WARBOY
SLUGA

CONTACT: SC Rova SRL
office@rovafilm.ro

Directed by: Marian Crișan
Screenplay: Marian Crișan
Producers: Marian Crișan, Răzvan Bumbeș
Cast: Daniel Bâliș, Reginald Ammons, Ovidiu 
Crișan, Sergiu Voloc

Other films by director: 
Berliner (2020), Orizont (2015), Rocker (2012), 
Morgen (2010)

Nicu, a teenager whose father went to 
war never to return, works with the family 
horses. When more German soldiers 
retreating from the Russian front arrive 
in the village and seize his horses, Nicu        
runs away trying to save them.
90 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SC ROVA SRL



43

2023

42

2023

WHERE 
ELEPHANTS GO

THE YOUNG 
DICTATOR

UNDE MERG ELEFANŢII TINEREŢEA UNUI DICTATOR

CONTACT: Atelier de Film
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

CONTACT: Comunicator Media 
andylupu@yahoo.com

A mother, who overworks herself for her 
cancer-stricken daughter, finds love with a 
confused and depressed young man.

A story of absolute survival: when the 
struggle for life turns into a hunger for 
power and becomes a tyranny. This is the 
journey of Nicolae Ceausescu who climb 
the political ladder to become Romania’s 
longtime dictator.

Directed by: Gabi Virginia Șarga, 
Cătălin Rotaru
Screenplay: Gabi Virginia Șarga, 
Cătălin Rotaru
Producers: Gabi Suciu, Gabi Virginia Șarga, 
Cătălin Rotaru
Cast: Ștefan Mihai, Alice Cora Mihalache, 
Carina Lăpușneanu

Other film by director: 
Thou Shalt not Kill (2018)

Directed by: Andy Lupu
Screenplay: Andy Lupu
Producers: Andras Demeter, 
Gabriela Valentir, Andy Lupu
Cast: Vlad Birzanu, Flavia Giurgiu, 
 Igor Chistol

Main Awards: 
Best European Director - London Director 
Awards 2022, 
Best Feature Film Arthouse - Sherman Oaks 
FF Los Angeles 2022

Main Selection: 
Prague IFF 2022

120 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: GREEN CAT FILM, 
ATELIER DE FILM

120 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: COMUNICATOR 
MEDIA, CASA DE PRODUCTIE TVR

WHY DO THEY 
WRITE ON 
WALLS?*
DE CE SCRIU ĂȘTIA 
PE PEREŢI?

CONTACT: Wearebasca 
ileanabirsan@yahoo.com

While trying to understand the underbelly 
of the graffiti and street art phenomenon 
in Romania, a corporate employee 
discovers his true self and becomes a 
documentary film director. 

Directed by: Alin Boeru
Screenplay: Alin Boeru
Producers: Claudiu Mitcu, Ioachim Stroe

84 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: WEAREBASCA

(*documentary)



2023
MINORITY CO-PRODUCTIONS



47

2023

46

2023

ALIS*
ALIS

CONTACT: De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

How to imagine your future when you were 
born without opportunities? Teenage girls 
who lived on the unforgiving streets of 
Bogota, close their eyes and dream up Alis, 
a fictional classmate.Their soulful narrative 
reveals an amazing strength to break the 
cycle of violence and embrace a brighter 
future.
84 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: CASATARANTULA, 
DE FILM PRODUCTION, PANTALLA CINES

ANHELL69*

FOOLS

ANHELL69

PROȘTII

CONTACT: Monogram Film
info@monogramfilm.com

CONTACT: Extreme Emotions
ewa@extreme-emotions.pl 

A funeral car cruises the streets of 
Medellin, while a young director tells 
the story of his past in this violent and 
conservative city. He remembers the pre-
production of his first film, a Class-B movie 
with ghosts.

Marlena (62) and Tomasz (42), hidden away 
from the world in a small seaside town, 
have been in a happy relationship for many 
years. As the past comes back to them in 
full force they will have to redefine their 
love, choices and life. 

Directed by: Theo Montoya
Screenplay: Theo Montoya
Producers: Theo Montoya, Juan Pablo 
Castrillón, David Hurst, Bianca Oana
Cast: Camilo Najar, Sergio Pérez, Juan Pérez, 
Alejandro Hincapié, Julian David Moncada, 
Camilo Machado, Víctor Gaviria, Alejandro 
Mendigana
Main Awards:
Jury Special Menion, Critics’ Week – Venice 
IFF 2022, Best Film - Gijón IFF 2022
Main Selection: 
Leipzig DOK FF 2022

Directed by: Tomasz Wasilewski
Screenplay: Tomasz Wasilewski
Producers: Ewa Puszczyńska, Ada Solomon, 
Jamila Wanske
Cast: Dorota Kolak, Łukasz Simlat, 
Tomasz Tyndyk, Katarzyna Herman, 
Marta Nieradkiewicz 
Main Selection: 
Proxima Competition - Karlovy Vary IFF 2022
Other films by director: 
United States of Love (2016), Floating 
Skyscrapers (2013), In a Bedroom (2012)

75 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MONOGRAM FILM, 
DUBLIN FILMS, AMERIKAFILM, DESVÍO VISUAL (CO)

106 MIN 
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 3, 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: EXTREME EMOTIONS, 
MICROFILM, ACHTUNG PANDA! 

THE LAND YOU 
BELONG*
PĂMÂNTUL DE CARE 
APARŢINEM

CONTACT: Luna Film
irina.malcea@lunafilm.ro

Elena embarks on a crazy idea. A road trip 
to Bucharest together with her newfound 
brother Gerard and her camera, to get to 
know him but also another Elena, the one 
left on the other side of the sliding doors, 
the one she could have been if she had 
grown up in the place where she was born.

Directed by: Elena Rebeca Carini
Screenplay: Elena Rebeca Carini
Producers: Matteo Pecorara, Irina Malcea
Cast: Elena Rebeca Carini, Gerard Epure 

Other films by director:
Better One Day (2015)

90 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2023
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SMALL BOSS, 
LUNA FILM

Directed by: Clare Weiskopf, Nicolas Van 
Hemelryck
Screenplay: Tatiana Andrade, Clare Weiskopf, 
Nicolas van Hemelryck, Gustavo Vasco, Anne 
Fabini
Producers: Clare Weiskopf, Nicolas Van 
Hemelryck, Radu Stancu, Alexandra Galvis
Main Awards: 
Crystal Bear - Berlinale IFF 2022, Teddy 
Award - Berlinale IFF 2022, Gold Hugo Award - 
Chicago IFF 2022, Youth Jury Award - Sheffield 
FF 2022, 
Main Selections: 
IDFA 2022, BAFICI 2022, Transilvania IFF 2022, 
Busan IFF 2022, Gijon IFF 2022 
Other films by director: 
Limbo (2019), Homo Botanicus (2018), 
Amazona (2016)

(*documentary)

(*documentary)

(*documentary)



IN DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION

POST-PRODUCTION

2023



51

2023

50

2023

21 JEWELS BLUE BANKSBERCENI FOREVER CHASING STUMPS*

ATHLETE* BRIGHT FUTURE*
BLAZING INTERWAR*

THE CIRCLE*

CALIU, THE FIDDLER*

BLINDSIGHTTHE ATLAS OF THE UNIVERSE 
CRISSEA IV

21 DE RUBINI MALUL VÂNĂTBERCENI FOREVER DUPĂ CIOATE

ATLETA VIITOR LUMINOS
INTERBELIC EXPLOZIV

CERCUL

CALIU, LĂUTARUL

PIATRĂ, FOARFECĂ, HÂRTIEATLASUL UNIVERSULUI
CRISSEA IV

Production Company: Eirina Film, 
Frathos Company 
Directed by: Ciprian Mega
Screenplay: Ciprian Mega

Contact: 
Laura Irina Mega
irina_mega@yahoo.com

Production Companies: Atelier de 
Film, Films de Force Majeure, Perfo
Directed by: Andreea Cristina Borţun
Screenplay: Andreea Cristina Borţun

Contact:
Atelier de Film
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

Production Company: Bold Film Studio
Directed by: Igor Cobileanski
Screenplay: Mihai Radu

Contact:
Bold Film Studio
cristian.anastasiu@boldfilmstudio.ro

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Mihai Dragolea, 
Radu Mocanu
Screenplay: Mihai Dragolea, 
Radu Mocanu

Contact:
Manifest Film
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com 

Production Companies: Vigo Film, 
Tangaj Production
Directed by: Semih Gülen, 
Mustafa Emin Büyükcoșkun 
Screenplay: Semih Gülen, 
Mustafa Emin Büyükcoșkun

Contact:
Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Andra MacMasters
Screenplay: Andra MacMasters

Contact:
Manifest Film
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com 

Production Company: Tangaj 
Production
Directed by: David Schwartz, 
Andra Tarara
Screenplay: David Schwartz, 
Andra Tarara

Contact:
Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com

Production Company: Avanpost Media
Directed by: Valeriu Andriuţă
Screenplay: Valeriu Andriuţă
 
Contact: 
Amprenta Films
office@amprenta-films.com

Production Company: Adenium Film 
Directed by: Simona Constantin 
Screenplay: Simona Constantin

Contact:
Adenium Film 
cristina.badea@adeniumfilm.ro

Production Company: Domestic Film
Directed by: Adrian Sitaru
Screenplay: Adrian Sitaru

Contact:
Domestic Film 
office@domesticfilm.ro

Production Company: De Film 
Production
Directed by: Paul Negoescu
Screenplay: Mihai Mincan

Contact:
De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

Production Company: Libra Films
Directed by: Vladimir Dembinski
Screenplay: Vladimir Dembinski

Contact:  
Libra Films
office@librafilm.net

(* documentary)

(* documentary)

(* documentary)

(* documentary)
(* minority co-production)

(* minority co-production)



53

2023

52

2023

FAMILIAR 

THE GREAT ADVENTURE

GOOD GUYS GO TO HEAVEN

A FLOWER IS NOT A FLOWER

A HOPEFUL HISTORY OF 
MIHAELA RUNCEANU*FATHER*

THE GREAT TRAM ROBBERY*

GEFILTE FISH
I MATTER

GREGORIUS, THE CHOSEN ONE*THE FAUN*
FAMILIAR 

MAREA AVENTURĂ

BĂIEŢII BUNI AJUNG ÎN RAI

O FLOARE NU ESTE O FLOARE O ISTORIE PLINA DE SPERANTA A 
MIHAELEI RUNCEANU

TATA

MARELE JAF AL TRAMVAIULUI

GEFILTE FISH
EU CONTEZ

GREGORIUS, ALESULFAUNUL

Production Companies: Parada Film, 
Cinéma Defacto, Gaïjin, Volos Films 
Directed by: Călin Peter Netzer
Screenplay: Călin Peter Netzer, 
Iulia Lumânare

Contact:
Parada Film
oana@paradafilm.ro

Production Company: Point Film
Directed by: Cecilia Ștefănescu
Screenplay: Cecilia Ștefănescu

Contact:  
Point Film 
office@librafilm.net

Production Company: Wearebasca
Directed by: Radu Potcoavă
Screenplay: Radu Potcoavă

Contact: 
Wearebasca
ileanabirsan@yahoo.com

Production Company: Point Film
Directed by: Cristian Pascariu
Screenplay: Cristian Pascariu
 
Contact:  
Point Film
adriana@pointfilm.ro

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Gabriel Sandu
Screenplay: Gabriel Sandu

Contact:
Manifest Film 
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com 

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Lina Vdovîi, 
Radu Ciorniciuc
Screenplay: Lina Vdovîi, 
Radu Ciorniciuc

Contact:
Manifest Film
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com 

Production Companies: microFilm, 
Gargantua Films, Studio Virc, Maxima 
Film, Nukleus Film, The Chouchkov 
Brothers, Sirena Film, Artikulacija Film
Directed by: Slobodan Šijan
Screenplay: Biljana Maksić, Vladimir 
Mančić, Slobodan Šijan

Contact: 
Diana Păroiu
dianaramona.paroiu@gmail.com

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Andrei Cohn
Screenplay: Andrei Cohn

Contact:
Mandragora 
anca@mandragora.ro

Production Company: microFILM
Directed by: Alina Șerban
Screenplay: Alina Șerban

Contact:
microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

Production Companies: De Film 
Production, Background Films SRO
Directed by: Tomasz Mielnik
Screenplay: Tomasz Mielnik

Contact:
De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

Production Companies: Komadoli 
Studious, Momarkin, Aparte Film
Directed by: Augusto Zanovello
Screenplay: Augusto Zanovello, 
Jean-Charles Finch

Contact:
Aparte Film
office@apartefilm.net

(* minority co-production)

(* minority co-production)

(* documentary)
(* documentary)

(*minority co-production)



55

2023

54

2023

IN THE NAME OF 
THE MOTHER AND FATHER*

KING WRAY

KLAUS & BAROSO

ION*

LOOSE
INK WASH

LABOUR DAY*

THE JURY

LONELY BIG CITY DWELLER 

INTERNAL ZERO

ÎN NUMELE MAMEI ȘI AL TATĂLUI 

KING WRAY

KLAUS & BAROSO

ION

DE CAPUL LORINK WASH

LABOUR DAY

JURIUL

LOCUITOR ÎNSINGURAT 
AL MARILOR ORAȘE 

INTERIOR ZERO

Production Company: microFILM
Directed by: Tudor Platon
Screenplay: Tudor Platon

Contact:
microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

Production Companies: Studioset 
Production, Midralgar 
Directed by: Anton Groves, 
Damian Groves
Screenplay: Anton Groves, 
Damian Groves

Contact:
Ana Maria Pîrvan
anamaria.pirvan@studioset.tv

Production Company: Bold Film 
Studio, Tangaj Production, 
Avanpost Media
Directed by: Bogdan Theodor Olteanu
Screenplay:  Bogdan Theodor Olteanu, 
Adrian Nicolae, 
Cosmin “Micutzu“Nedelcu

Contact:
Bold Film Studio 
cristian.anastasiu@boldfilmstudio.ro

Production Company: microFILM 
Directed by: Xandra Popescu
Screenplay: Xandra Popescu

Contact:
microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

Production Company: Libra Films
Directed by: Tudor Cristian Jurgiu
Screenplay: Anca Iftime, 
Tudor Cristian Jurgiu

Contact:  
Libra Films
office@librafilm.net

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Sarra Tsorakidis
Screenplay: Sarra Tsorakidis, 
Ilinca Hărnuţ

Contact:
Mandragora 
anca@mandragora.ro

Production Companies: Sense 
Production, Corona Film, Agitprop, 
Homemade Films, Adriatic Western, 
Tangaj Production
Directed by: Mladen Djordjevic
Screenplay: Mladen Djordjevic

Contact:
Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com

Production Company: Atelier de Film 
Directed by: Alina Grigore
Screenplay: Alina Grigore

Contact:
Atelier de Film 
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

Production Company: 42 Km Film
Directed by: Cristi Iftime
Screenplay: Cristi Iftime

Contact: 
42 Km Film 
office@42kmfilm.com

Production Company: 
ICON Production
Directed by: Eugen Jebeleanu
Screenplay: Ioana Moraru

Contact:
ICON Production
office@iconfilm.ro

(* minority co-production)

(* documentary)

(* documentary)

IMAGINARY YOUTH*
TINEREŢE IMAGINATĂ

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Ruxandra Gubernat
Screenplay: Ruxandra Gubernat, 
Henry Rammelt, Irina Dobrita, Andrei 
Dudea

Contact:
Manifest Film
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com 

(* documentary)



57

2023

56

2023

MAGNUM OPUS 

MOROMETE FAMILY 3

MMXX

MATRYOSHKA*

ORBITER*

MAMALIGĂ AND CHILL

MONARH 

PANOPTICON*
ONE HOUR IN MAMAIA*

ONE OF US*

MILK TEETH
MAGNUM OPUS 

MOROMEŢII 3

MMXX

MATRYOSHKA

CRONICA UNEI VERI DE NIMIC

MAMALIGĂ AND CHILL

MONARH 

PANOPTICON
O ORĂ LA MAMAIA

UNA DINTRE NOI

DINŢI DE LAPTE
Production Company: De Film 
Production 
Directed by: Bogdan Mirică
Screenplay: Bogdan Mirică

Contact:
De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

Production Company: Libra Films
Directed by: Stere Gulea
Screenplay: Stere Gulea

Contact:  
Libra Films 
office@librafilm.net

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Cristi Puiu
Screenplay: Cristi Puiu

Contact:
Anca Puiu
anca@mandragora.ro

Production Companies: De Film 
Production, Espiral Producciones 
Limitada, Producciones Puchunka
Directed by: Maricarmen Merino Mora
Screenplay: Maricarmen Merino Mora

Contact:
De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Alina Manolache
Screenplay: Alina Manolache

Contact:
Manifest Film 
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com

Production Company: Papa Pictures
Directed by: Germain Kanda
Screenplay: Salex Iatma

Contact:
Papa Pictures
alinpank@yahoo.com

Production Company: De Film 
Production, Dash Film, Redwood 
Productions
Directed by: Dan Radu Mihai
Screenplay: Dan Radu Mihai, 
Dan-Constantin Sociu

Contact:
De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

Production Companies: 20 Steps 
Productions, FILMO2, Ombre Rosse 
Film Production, Tangaj Production
Directed by: George Sikharulidze
Screenplay: George Sikharulidze

Contact:
Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com

Production Company: Hai-Hui 
Entertainment 
Directed by: Tudor Giurgiu
Screenplay: Tudor Giurgiu

Contact:  
Hai-Hui Entertainment 
oana@hai-hui.ro

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Rachel Close
Screenplay: Rachel Close

Contact:
Manifest Film
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com 

Production Company: De Film 
Production 
Directed by: Mihai Mincan
Screenplay: Mihai Mincan

Contact:
De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

(* documentary, minority co-production)

(* minority co-production)
(* documentary)

(* documentary)

(* documentary)

LOVE LINES*
LOVE LINES 

Production Company: Luna Film 
Directed by: Isabela Tent 
Screenplay: Isabela Tent

Contact:
Luna Film 
irina.malcea@lunafilm.ro

(* documentary)



59

2023

58

2023

PYRRHIC RUSALKA

REOSTAT

PUBLIC HAZARD*

STARSEED*
PROCES VERBAL* SAINTS AND FOOLS

RURAL LIFE*

STILL NIA*
SORELLA DI CLAUSURA

THE SPRUCE FORESTRARA AVIS 
PIRICA RUSALKA

REOSTAT

PERICOL PUBLIC

STARSEEDPROCES VERBAL SFINŢI ȘI NĂTĂRĂI

VIAŢA RURALĂ 

STILL NIA
SORELLA DI CLAUSURA

PĂDUREA DE MOLIZIRARA AVIS 
Production Company: ICON 
Production
Directed by: Cosmin Nicolae
Screenplay: Cosmin Nicolae

Contact:
ICON Production
office@iconfilm.ro

Production Company: Wearebasca
Directed by: Claudiu Mitcu
Screenplay: Claudiu Mitcu, 
Mihai Mincan

Contact:
Wearebasca 
ileanabirsan@yahoo.com

Production Company: Mindset 
Productions
Directed by: Teodora Ana Mihai

Contact:
Mindset Productions
tudor.reu@gmail.com

Production Company: Kolectiv Film
Directed by: Liviu Tofan, 
Șerban Georgescu
Screenplay: Liviu Tofan, 
Șerban Georgescu

Contact:
Kolectiv Film 
contact@kolectiv.ro

Production Companies: Aparte Film, 
Special Touch Studious
Directed by: Anca Damian
Screenplay: NoViolet Bulawayo, Anca 
Damian, Anghel Damian

Contact:
Aparte Film 
office@apartefilm.net

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Raluca Durbacă
Screenplay: Raluca Durbacă

Contact:
Manifest Film
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com 

Production Company: Castel Film 
Studios
Directed by: Ted Nicolaou
Screenplay: Ted Nicolaou

Contact:
Castel Film Studios 
alina.david@castelfilm.ro

Production Company: Paradox Film
Directed by: Cătălin Apostol
Screenplay: Cătălin Apostol

Contact: 
Paradox Film 
paradoxfilmromania@gmail.com

Production Companie: microFILM, 
Seppia
Directed by: Paula Oneţ
Screenplay: Paula Oneţ

Contact:
microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

Production Company: microFILM, 
Dunav 84
Directed by: Ivana Mladenovic
Screenplay: Ivana Mladenovic, 
Adrian Schiop

Contact:
microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

Production Company: Libra Films
Directed by: Tudor Giurgiu
Screenplay: Tudor Giurgiu

Contact: 
Libra Films 
office@librafilm.net

Production Company: De Film 
Production
Directed by: Octav Chelaru
Screenplay: Octav Chelaru

Contact:
De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

(* documentary)

(* documentary)

(* documentary)

(* minority co-production)
(* documentary)



61

2023

60

2023

TALES FROM THE GOLDEN AGE 
PART 3

TITANIC OCEAN*

THREE KILOMETERS TO 
THE END OF THE WORLD 

LES VIVANTS*

THINGS WE SAID TODAY* TOMORROW WILL BE ANOTHER DAY*

TOMORROW IS NOT A PROMISE*

THE WAYS WE LOOK AT THE SUN

TRANSIT LIVES

AMINTIRI DIN EPOCA DE AUR
PARTEA 3

TITANIC OCEAN

TREI KILOMETRI PÂNĂ 
LA CAPĂTUL LUMII

CEI VII

THINGS WE SAID TODAY MÂINE VA FI O NOUĂ ZI

ZIUA DE MAINE NU ESTE 
O PROMISIUNE

TBD

TRANZIT

Production Company: Mobra Films
Directed by: Ioana Uricaru
Screenplay: Cristian Mungiu

Contact:
Mobra Films
info@mobrafilms.ro

Production Companies: Homemade 
Films SMPC, De Film Production, 
Manny Films, Wunderlust Film, Frida 
Films, Akanga Film Asia
Directed by: Konstantina Kotzamani
Screenplay: Konstantina Kotzamani

Contact:
De Film Production 
office@defilm.ro

Production Company: FAMart 
Association Directed by: Emanuel 
Pârvu
Screenplay: Emanuel Pârvu

Contact:
FAMart Association
miruna.berescu@gmail.com

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Anca Hirţe
Screenplay: Anca Hirţe

Contact:
Manifest Film 
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com

Production Companies: Tangaj 
Production, Les Films du Camelia, 
Storyhouse 
Directed by: Andrei Ujică
Screenplay: Andrei Ujică

Contact:
Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com

Production Companies: Terratreme 
Filmes lda, Frmg lda, Still Moving, 
Bubbles Producoes Artisticas ltda, De 
Film Production
Directed by: Pedro Pinho
Screenplay: Pedro Pinho, Miguel 
Seabra, Miguel Carmo, Luísa Homem, 
Marta Lança, José Filipe Costa, Tiago 
Hespanha, Leonor Noivo, Luís Miguel 
Correia, Paul Choquet

Contact:
De Film Production
office@defilm.ro 

Production Company: Manifest Film
Directed by: Monica Lăzurean-Gorgan
Screenplay: Monica Lăzurean-Gorgan

Contact:
Manifest Film
office.manifestfilm@gmail.com 

Production Companies: Studioset 
Production, Anchor Films 
Directed by: Ioana Ţurcan
Screenplay: Ioana Ţurcan

Contact:
Ana Maria Pîrvan
anamaria.pirvan@studioset.tv

Production Company: Mobra Films
Directed by: Ana-Felicia Scutelnicu
Screenplay: Ana-Felicia Scutelnicu

Contact:
Mobra Films
info@mobrafilms.ro

(* documentary)

(* documentary)

(* minority co-production)(* minority co-production)(* documentary)



63

2023

62

2023

WE WON’T GET OLD TOGETHER

WEDDING FOR MONEY

Y

NU VOM ÎMBĂTRÂNI ÎMPREUNĂ

NUNTA PE BANI

Y

Production Company: Libra Films
Directed by: Marius Olteanu
Screenplay: Marius Olteanu

Contact:  
Libra Films 
office@librafilm.net

Production Company: Bravo Films
Directed by: Cristian Ilișuan
Screenplay: Cristian Ilișuan, Mircea 
Popa

Contact:
Bravo Films
office@bravofilms.ro

Production Company: Tangaj 
Production
Directed by: Maria Popistașu, 
Alexandru Baciu
Screenplay: Maria Popistașu, 
Alexandru Baciu

Contact:
Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX



67

2023

66

2023

#
21 JEWELS | 50
#DOGPOOPGIRL | 4
A
THE ACTION PACK | 24
ALIS | 46
AMID WATERS | 24
ANHELL69 | 46
ARSENIE. A MIRACULOUS 
AFTERLIFE | 25
ATHLETE | 50
THE ATLAS OF THE UNIVERSE | 50
B
BERCENI FOREVER | 50
BETWEEN 
REVOLUTIONS | 25
BETWEEN TWO DAWNS | 20
BLAZING INTERWAR | 50
BLINDSIGHT | 50
BLUE BANKS | 51
BLUE MOON | 4
BOSS | 26
BRIGHT FUTURE | 51
C
CALIU, THE FIDDLER | 51
CAPTURING SAMI | 26
A CAUTIONARY TALE | 27
THE CHALICE. OF SONS AND 
DAUGHTERS | 27
CHASING STUMPS | 51
THE CIRCLE | 51
CLARA | 28
CRISSEA IV | 51
D
DAD`S LULLABY | 28
DANIEL AND 
THE DRAGON | 29
DARK AGES | 29
DAY OF THE TIGER | 30
DO NOT EXPECT TOO MUCH FROM THE 
END OF THE WORLD | 30
THE DREAM | 31
E
EAGLES FROM ŢAGA | 5
F
FAMILIAR | 52
FATHER | 52

THE FAUN | 52
FILE 631 | 5
FISHBONE | 20
A FLOWER IS NOT A FLOWER | 52
FOOLS | 47
FREEDOM | 31
FRIDAY THE 3RD | 32
G
GEFILTE FISH | 52
THE GOAT AND HER THREE KIDS | 6
GOOD GUYS GO TO HEAVEN | 53
THE GREAT ADVENTURE | 53
THE GREAT TRAM ROBBERY | 53
GREGORIUS, THE CHOSEN ONE | 53
H
A HIGHER LAW | 6
A HOPEFUL HISTORY OF 
MIHAELA RUNCEANU | 53
HORIA | 32
I
I AM GOOD ENOUGH | 33
IMAGINARY YOUTH | 54
I MATTER | 53
IMMACULATE | 7
INK WASH | 54
INTERNAL ZERO | 54
IN THE NAME OF 
THE MOTHER AND FATHER | 54
ION | 54
THE ISLAND | 7
J
THE JURY | 54
K
KING WRAY | 55
KLAUS & BAROSO | 55
L
LABOUR DAY | 55
THE LAND YOU BELONG | 47
LEBENSDORF | 8
LES VIVANTS | 61
LONELY BIG CITY DWELLER | 55
LOOSE | 55
LOVE LINES | 56
M
MAGNIFICENT SKY | 33
MAGNUM OPUS | 56
MAMALIGĂ AND CHILL | 56

MAMMALIA | 34
MAN AND DOG | 8
MATRYOSHKA | 56
MEN OF DEEDS | 9
METRONOM | 9
MIKADO | 10
MILK TEETH | 56
MIRCIULICA | 10
MMXX | 56
MONARH | 57
MOROMETE FAMILY 3 | 57
MRS. BUICA | 34
N
NASTY | 35
THE NIGHT PATROL | 11
NO EXTRA TIME | 11
NORA | 35
O
OCCASIONAL SPIES | 12
ONE HOUR IN MAMAIA | 57
ONE OF US | 57
ORBITER | 57
OUR DAILY BREAD | 36
P
PANOPTICON | 57
PHOENIX GRACE AND GLOW | 36
PLAYBACK | 37
PROCES VERBAL | 58
PUBLIC HAZARD | 58
PYRRHIC | 58
R
RAMON | 37
RARA AVIS | 58
REFUGE | 38
REOSTAT | 58
R.M.N. | 12
ROMINA, MY LIFE | 38
RURAL LIFE | 58
RUSALKA | 59
S
SAINTS AND FOOLS | 59
S.B.C.R.D.F. | 39
THE SENTRIES OF THE DELTA | 13
SNOWING DARKNESS | 13
SORELLA DI CLAUSURA | 59
THE SPRUCE FOREST | 59
STARSEED | 59

STILL NIA | 59
SWAMP CITY | 14
T
TALES FROM 
THE GOLDEN AGE PART 3 | 60
TAXI DRIVERS | 39
TEAMBUILDING | 14
THINGS WE SAID TODAY | 60
THREE KILOMETERS TO 
THE END OF THE WORLD | 60
TITANIC OCEAN | 60
TOMORROW IS NOT A PROMISE | 61
TOMORROW WILL BE 
ANOTHER DAY | 61
TOO CLOSE | 40
TO THE NORTH | 40
TRANSIT LIVES | 61
U
U GET WHAT U KISS 3 | 41
V
THE VOICE 
CRYING IN THE 
WILDERNESS | 15
W
WARBOY | 41
THE WAYS WE LOOK AT THE SUN | 61
WEDDING FOR MONEY | 62
WEDDINGS, CHRISTENINGS AND FU-
NERALS | 15
THE WETLAND OF THE JACKALS | 16
WE WON’T GET OLD TOGETHER | 62
WHERE 
ELEPHANTS GO | 42
WHOSE DOG 
AM I? | 21
WHY DO THEY WRITE ON WALLS? | 42
THE WISHING TREE: CHILDHOOD 
MEMORIES | 16
Y
Y | 62
YOU ARE CEAUȘESCU TO ME | 17
THE YOUNG 
DICTATOR | 43
Z
ZORILLO’S SECRET | 17



COPYRIGHT IN CINEMATOGRAPHY AND 
AUDIOVISUAL – SOCIETY OF ROMANIAN 

AUTHORS  FOR AUDIOVISUAL WORKS

No. 1/1997.

for the use of their works – cinematographic works, animated works, 

than 5 minutes.
Manages the rights of around 550 Romanian authors (comprising 
approximately 19.000 audiovisual works) and 138.000 foreign authors 
(comprising approximately 2.200.000 audiovisual works).

matography 

DACIN SARA

District 2, 020082,Bucharest, Romania
T:  +40 21 314 5731; +40 21 659 6615
F: +40 21 315 8483

www.dacinsara.ro





NOTES



NOTES



Published by:

Supported by:



ROMANIAN FILM PROMOTION
52 Popa Soare Street, et 1, ap 4
Sector 2, Bucharest, Romania

T/F: +40 21 326 64 80. 326 02 68
info@romfilmpromotion.ro
www.romfilmpromotion.ro

ROMANIAN FILM PROMOTION

EDITOR ANGI ISTRATE DESIGN VLAD SIMION DTP ANDREI JAKAB


